# - NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

#### Small Estate Affidavit

I, Barbara Blashill, of 2605 Kickbush Drive, Valparaiso, Porter County, Indiana, 46385, hereinafter known as the "Affiant" certify that all of the following statement are true in regards to the Estate of Arnold M. Zingo who has passed away in the State of Indiana, County of Lake:

- Decedent, Arnold M. Zingo, died on December 2, 2020, in the County of Lake, in the State of Indiana.
- 2. A copy of the decedent's death certificate will be submitted along with this Affidavit.
- 3. The value of the assets of the decedent's estate does not exceed the estate's known liabilities.
- 4. The Decedent has liabilities and/or debts owed to creditors described as:

A. \$30,000.00 owed to People's Bank;

- B. \$215.05 owed to Nipsco;
- C. \$3,482.92 owed to GreenSky (personal loan);
- D. \$260.53 owed to Lincare;
- E. \$911.06 owed to Cardiovascular Consultants, P.C.; and
- F. Additional amounts owed to creditors unknown at this time.
- The value of the decedent's estate does not exceed the monetary limit of \$50,000.00 imposed by the State of Indiana.
- 6. There is no pending administration of the decedent's estate.
- There is no reasonable expectation that probate of the decedent's estate is soon to commence.
- 8. The total number of heirs or devisees to the decedent is Three (3): (See & hibit"A")

Mark Zingo is the decedent's son and is entitled to the following property: 1/3 of the real estate located at 7420 Magoun, Avenue, Hammond, Lake County, Indiana valued under \$5,000.00;

Barbara Blashill is the decedent's daughter and is entitled to the following property: 1/3 of the real estate located at 7420 Magoun, Avenue, Hammond, Lake County, Indiana valued under \$5,000.00; and

Brian Zingo is the decedent's son and is entitled to the following property: 1/3 of the real estate located at 7420 Magoun, Avenue, Hammond, Lake County, Indiana valued under \$5,000.00.

GINA PIMENTEL
RECORDER
STATE OF INDIANA
LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

2021-017781

2:45 PM 2021 Feb 26

FILED

FEB 2 6 2021

25

an

# NOT AN OFFICE AND CHARACT

ARNOLD MICHAEL ZINGO  1. Door Showy Number   Ga. Apr 1/9   Gb. Under 1 face   Gc. Under 1 bourh   Ge   Under 1 Day   Ge   Under	State No 067950   2 Sex   3 Time Of Death   4 Date Of Death (Month/Day/Year		
Spot Security Number   Gal Apr 1/9   Sec   Updar 1 fame   Gal Updar	3:58 AM	12/02/2020	
Terror   Van   Proper   Control Control   Co		ity and State or Foreign Country)	
Teach power filts actated one Steet and Number (Onesigned Designed	EAST CHI	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	
UNISTER, IN. 48321  - Berning Sponsk Name  - Beddoord-State  - Beddoo	/ Hother Congress	Cateracity	
UNSTER IN, 46321  Bernard Bonata Name  156 Last Name Below For Manage  157 Last Name Below For Manage  158 Last Name Below For Manage  158 Last Name Below For Manage  158 Last Name Below For Manage  159 Last Name Below For Manage  150 Last Name Below For	I 14 Marital St	tatus At Time Of Death	
To Less Name States  198 County  198 Count	☐ Married ☐ Widowed	Married, But Separated ☑ Divore ☐ Never Married ☐ Unknown	
Residence - State   146 County   146 City Or Death   146 City Or	ation	17. Kind Of Business/Industry	
SE DISSEMBLY BLANCH STATE OF SECURITY STATES AND ALL STATES AND AL		STEEL MILL	
20 MAGOUN AVENUE  P Decodert Flaceston  (Dight SCHOOL GRADUATE OR GED  (NOT HISPANIC  NOT HISPANIC  21 Pereira Name (Frant Medica Last)  22 Pereira Name (Frant Medica Last)  23 Pereira Name (Frant Medica Last)  24 Register (Frant Medica Last)  25 Pereira Name (Frant Medica Last)  26 Pereira Name (Frant Medica Last)  26 Pereira Name (Frant Medica Last)  27 Pereira Name (Frant Medica Last)  28 Register (Frant Medica Last)  29 Register (Frant Medica Last)  29 Register (Frant Medica Last)  20 Register (Frant Medica Last)  21 Register (Frant Medica Last)  22 Register (Frant Medica Last)  23 Register (Frant Medica Last)  24 Location (Frant Medica Last)  25 Location (Frant Medica Last)  26 Location (Frant Medica Last)  27 Register (Frant Medica Last)  28 Register (Frant Medica Last)  29 Register (Frant Medica Last)  20 Register (Frant Medica Last)  20 Register (Frant Medica Last)  21 Location (Frant Medica Last)  22 Location (Frant Medica Last)  23 Register (Frant Medica Last)  24 Location (Frant Medica Last)  25 Register (Frant Medica Last)  26 Location (Frant Medica Last)  27 Register (Frant Medica Last)  28 Register (Frant Medica Last)  29 Register (Frant Medica Last)  29 R			
December Security (CHI SCHOOL) GRADUATE OR GE)   NOT HISPANIC   White   Prevent Name by Grant Middle, Late)   NOT HISPANIC   White   Prevent Name by Grant Middle, Late)   NOT HISPANIC   White   Prevent Name by Grant Middle, Late)   NOT HISPANIC   Security (CHI SCHOOL)   NOT HISPANIC   Security (CHI SCHOOL)   NOT HISPANIC   Security (CHI SCHOOL)   NOT HISPANIC	18e. Zip	⊠ Yes □ No	
ONPLETED INVOIT HISPANIC IVANIBLE LAW PROFESSION AND AURELIA CZ JINGO  AURELIA CZ JI	46	3324	
AURELIA C ZINSO  AURELI	1 224 5	Parent's Last Name Before First Marris	
As Agriculture   As Agriculture   As Agriculture   As Agriculture   As Agriculture   As Agriculture   Agricultur	112	NCYA	
Let V CARROLL CREMATORY  GARY, IN  KELLY CARROLL CREMATORY  GARY, IN  KELLY CARROLL CREMATORY  GARY, IN  KELLY CARROLL CREMATORY  GARY, IN  LACADISTANCE TO THE PROPERTY OF TH	ode)		
20. Report O Topicagon (Marie O'Constitut), Commenting, Chemistry, Chem	, IN 46383		
A COURT 19 VIRAL PRECIDENCE TO Condition Resulting in Deem)   A COURT 19 VIRAL PRECIDENCE TO EXPENDENCE FAMILIES TO RESPIRATION FAMILIES FOR THE COURT FAMILIES FOR THE COURT FAMILIES FOR THE COURT FAMILIES FOR THE COURT SERVICE FOR COURT FAMILIES FOR THE COURT SERVICE FOR COURT FAMILIES FOR THE COURT SERVICE FOR COURT SERVICE FOR COURT FAMILIES FOR THE COURT SERVICE FOR SERVICE FOR COURT FAMILIES FOR THE COURT	per (Of Licensee)	27a, Funeral Home License Nur FH11100004  Approximate Intervat: Onsi	
Local Entire The Underlying County Last Interest Processing of Control Processing County Last Interest Interest Processing County Last Interest I		To Death	
The Control Specified Condons Control to Despite M for Researching in The Underlying Cause Green In Proceedings of The Underlying Cause Green In Inc.   20			
Del Tolesco Lies Community To Desm?   22 - Finance   10 - Included   10 - In			
Del Topoco Late Control of Colori   Del Transco   Del Tr	O Complete The	Cause Of Death? Yes No	
Consider Original Management State  See Cap Original Management State  See Cap Original Date Could be Recording by Considerable Constitution State  See Cap Original Date Original Dat	Homicide	Accident D Pending Investigation	
Describe How Injury Occurred     Signature Of Pretor Clarifying Case of Ceath     OLDIA KUTURY BY ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE     LAKE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER     SCHRIfting Thyroide     ALL CASE OF CEATH OFFICER     SCHRIfting Thyroide     ALL CASE OF CEATH OFFICER     SCHRIfting Thyroide     ALL CASE OF CEATH OFFICER     SCHRIfting Thyroide     SCHRIFTING THE CASE OF CEATH OFFICER     SCHRIFTING THYROIDE     SCHR	Could Not Be irant, Wooded Ar	rea) 37. Injury At Work?	
Describe from Injury Occurred     Special Conference Conferen	1 380. Apr	No. 38d Zip Code	
Togethe (Chesto Charles Caste of Chesto Charles Chesto Charles Chesto Charles (Chesto Charles Chesto Ch			
Signature Of Person Centring Cause of Clean   Signature   LAKE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER   Signature   Signature   LAKE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER   Signature   Signature   Signature   LAKE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER   Signature   Signature   Signature   Signature   LAKE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER   Signature	40 If Transportation Injury Specify. Commission Commiss		
Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person Certifying Cause Of Death     44. Lip	ore) Coror	ner	
OUAD KUTUBY , 901 MACARTHUR BLVD., MUNSTER, IN 46321 0108 6. Additional Funeral Service Provider 47. 74	0676A	45. Date Certified 12/03/2020	
6. Signature of Local Health Officer. 49. For Registrar Only (1	Date Filed (Mont		
CHANDANA VAVILALA, VIA ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE  AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF DEATH (ENTRY OR ORIGINAL)	DEC 03	2020	

### \* NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

- 9. All heirs or devisees will be given notice of this Affidavit within 30 days of filing.
- 10. This document is governed under the laws in the State of Indiana and shall not be filed with any local authority until the minimum time-period has passed after the death of the Decedent.

Further your Affiant sayeth not.

Dated: February 26, 2021

Barbara Blashill

STATE OF INDIANA

SS:

COUNTY OF PORTER

I, Michels Wang District the undersigned authority in and for said County in the State of Indiana, Hereby certify that Barbara Blashill, whose name is signed as the Affidant in this Small Estate Affidavit, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the said document, executed the same voluntarily on February 26, 2021.

My Commission Expires:

January 24, 2024

. Notary Public

NICHOLAS JOHN KOWALCZYK Notary Public - Seal Lake County - State of Indiana Commission Number NP0678653 My Commission Expires Jan 24, 2024

"I AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERJURY THAT I HAVE TAKEN REASON-ABLE CARE TO REDACT EACH SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER IN THIS DOCUMENT, UNLESS REQUIRED IN LAW".

PREPARED BY:

·EC'

Prepared By: Barbara Blashi U

# NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

WOODMAR UNIT 7 L.9 BL. 11 S. 10 FT. OF L.8 BL. 11 ALL L. 10 BL. 11

Property of lake Co

Parcel I.D. No. 45-07-17-130-033.000-023

Commonly known as: 7420 Magoun Avenue, Hammond, Lake County, Indiana 46324

Exhibit A